

OMS Foundation Supports Global Impact Campaign



The International Association of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons (IAOMS) and the IAOMS Foundation welcome the OMS Foundation as the newest Platinum-level Foundation Supporter of the *Global Impact* Campaign.

Through this collaboration with the OMS Foundation, the affiliated foundation of the American Association for Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons (AAOMS), a new International Fellowship for Cleft Lip and Palate and Craniofacial Surgery has been established. This is a 12-month fellowship program that will offer OMS residents and junior faculty from the U.S. the opportunity to train with expert surgeons at Peking University School & Hospital of Stomatology in Beijing, China. To learn more about this program, click here.

AAOMS and the OMS Foundation have been tremendous partners of the IAOMS Foundation, supporting the Regional Partners Program and funding terrific initiatives like ICOMS Travel Scholarships for trainees. Their investment in our organization for the *Global Impact* Campaign demonstrates a growing partnership and reinforces their deep commitment to advancing the OMFS specialty.

On behalf of the IAOMS and IAOMS Foundation, thank you for your continued support of our organization, our members, and our specialty!



"The relationship between the OMS Foundation and IAOMS Foundation continues to grow stronger every year. I am incredibly proud that we are able to support the Global Impact Campaign and the wonderful initiatives it will help to sustain and grow. We've seen first-hand the lasting impression that the training fellowships have on participants, and we couldn't be more excited about the new International Fellowship that we were able to develop in collaboration with

IAOMS and the IAOMS Foundation." - Kathy A. Banks, DMD, Chair, OMS Foundation (2017-2019)



"We are thrilled to partner with IAOMS and the IAOMS Foundation. The International Fellowship program will enable us to inspire the young, brilliant minds entering the OMFS specialty by exposing them to unique training opportunities that would otherwise seem unattainable. We look forward to supporting this program and hope that many more initiatives like this come to fruition as a result of the IAOMS Foundation's Global Impact Campaign." -William C. Passolt, CPA, Chair, OMS Foundation (2019-2021)

About the OMS Foundation

The mission of the OMS Foundation is to improve the quality and safety of patient care by advancing innovation in oral and maxillofacial surgery research and education.

The OMS Foundation is a diverse and dedicated community of researchers, educators, and practitioners united by a passion for science and research that makes an impact. As a professional scientific community, we share a deep investment in the future of our specialty. To learn more about the OMS Foundation, please visit www.omsfoundation.org.

About the IAOMS Foundation:

The IAOMS Foundation is dedicated to improving the quality and safety of healthcare worldwide by advancing patient care, education and research. Since its founding in 1996, the IAOMS Foundation has advanced standards of care through education and training.

www.iaoms.org/foundation





